
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 22-084 Name: Interim Inc., Amendment No 1

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:3/1/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/15/2022 3/15/2022

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment
No. 1 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-15302 with Interim, Inc. for residential and outpatient
mental health services for Monterey County residents ages 18 and older to include an additional
$181,356 in federal grant funds for increased homeless outreach and wellness navigation services,
and to revise the FY 2021-22 rates and estimated units for Adult Crisis Residential, outpatient Case
Management and Mental Health Services effective January 1, 2022, resulting in a revised FY 2020-21
total annual amount of $16,752,672 and a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $32,947,869
for the same term of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2023; and
b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health of Assistant Director of Health to execute a non-
standard Business Associate Agreement (BAA), incorporated and made part of this Amendment No. 1
as Exhibit F, with a non-standard cyber-liability insurance requirement, reducing the insurance limits
from $10,000,000 to $2,000,000 per claim and in the aggregate, as recommended by the Director of
Health.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No 1, 3. Agreement, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 29

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors3/15/2022 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

